
From: Galloway, Rick (DNREC)  
Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2020 8:52 AM 
To: ablum@aerotek.com; albyman308@gmail.com; angelharris308@gmail.com; 
Anthony.Delcollo@state.de.us; arodeiguez@delcet.org; asekowski@nccde.org; bbaffone@cbmins.com; 
bballjoe614a@aol.com; BCLOUDRMC@aol.com; Bigfiredog@hotmail.com; bill_done@msn.com; 
Billerdog@comcast.net; brian.fahey@state.de.us; bvirden@udel.edu; charleswdietzjr@gmail.com; 
cherylmll@comcast.net; Chris.Castagno@gmail.com; Chris@rraes.com; cjsimpers 
<cjsimpers@comcast.net>; CRoberts@nccde.org; dale.arthur@msn.com; davidctr@aol.com; 
Dearopa@gmail.com; deb.arthur@hotmail.com; doreenjone1@yahoo.com; dPearson24@yahoo.com; 
Drholetter0577@gmail.com; dtiber@erpsecurity.com; ednocket@gmail.com; 
EdwardsTesta1@comcast.net; eli.infante@gmail.com; eringoldner@hopestreetde.com; 
garymensinger@aol.com; glenn@appletoncatering.com; greg@buckleysautocare.com; 
htimetowalk@aol.com; igiles@townofelsemere.com; jbessel@arcticglacier.com; 
jeffsellers1@gmail.com; JLaurent.Honeywell@gmail.com; johnd@dciarchitects.com; 
jordynmpusey@gmail.com; katelamonica@comcast.net; kathy@delawarebusinesstimes.com; 
kimberly.williams@state.de.us; kimokoh@yahoo.com; Linda Cooper <lindacooper711@comcast.net>; 
ljomlin@gmail.com; lou@drassenviro.com; marymctcar@comcast.net; mbard174@gmail.com; 
Mbrainard@brightfieldsinc.com; mmcguigan@ediscompany.com; mrodriguez@nccde.org; 
Mtaylor@permit.com; mwright@fivewrights.com; Plym1948@aol.com; RoberTMoffett@comcast.net; 
Rosilynk@pciarchitects.com; Sdkremax@comcast.net; shakenns@aol.com; stephhayes@comcast.net; 
sue.laushey@gmail.com; swerve39@yahoo.com; thomasgallagher@ici.com; tmanly17@gmail.com; 
wlower@harveyhanna.com 
Cc: Bryson, Amy E. (DNREC) <Amy.Bryson@delaware.gov>; Salahuddin, Qazi (DNREC) 
<Qazi.Salahuddin@delaware.gov>; Ratsep, Timothy T. (DNREC) <Timothy.Ratsep@delaware.gov>; Vest, 
Lisa A. (DNREC) <Lisa.Vest@delaware.gov> 
Subject: GM OU-4 Proposed Plan Public Hearing Update 

Good Morning, 

You are receiving this email about General Motors because you signed an email distribution list at the 
last DNREC-SIRS Public Meeting on June 12, 2018 or a previous meeting to receive updates on the Site 
progress.  Due to the Covid-19, the April 9, 2020 Public Hearing will be conducted online.  Please see the 
Public Hearing webpage for more details (https://dnrec.alpha.delaware.gov/events/664/public-hearing-proposed-plan-
of-remedial-action-for-the-general-motors-corp-wilmington-assembly-plant-operable-unit-4/ 

Events - DNREC Alpha 
The DNREC Division of Waste and Hazardous Substances will conduct a public hearing (Docket 
#2020-R-WH-0008) on the Proposed Plan of Remedial Action for the General Motors Corp. 
Wilmington Assembly Plant Operable Unit 4 (DE-1149). 

dnrec.alpha.delaware.gov 

). Please let me know if you have any questions.  Thank you. 

Rick Galloway, P.G.  
Hydrologist, Project Manager 
Remediation Section 

Exhibit 13
GM-OU-4 Public Hearing

April 9, 2020
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